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18 HOLE LADIES LEAGUE 2025  CALENDAR 

   

April 3     Thursday 9:33 Opening Day – 9 hole – followed by lunch meeting 

April 10    Thursday 9:33 18 holes Regular Stroke Play – mixed teams 

April 17    Thursday 9:33 18 holes 

April 24   Thursday 9;33 18 holes 

May 1       Thursday 9:33 18 holes 

May 8      Thursday 9:33 Fun Match play Event 

May 15     Thursday 9:33 Interclub – away at Sunshine Coast – 18 holes 

May 22     Thursday 9:33 18 holes 

May 29     Thursday 9:33 18 holes 

June 2      Monday 10:00 Interclub – at Blue Ocean hosting Pender Harbour – 9 holes only 

June 5      Thursday 9:33 18 holes 

June 5      Thursday 10:15 Interclub – away at Gleneagles Golf Club – 9 holes only 

June 9      Monday 10:00 Interclub – away at Pender Harbour – 9 holes only 

June 12     Thursday 9:33 Interclub – at Blue Ocean hosting Sunshine Coast – 18 holes 

June 19     Thursday 9:33 18 holes 

June 19     Thursday 10:18 Interclub – at Blue Ocean hosting Gleneagles– 9 holes only 

June 26    Thursday 9:33 18 holes 

July 3       Thursday 9:33 18 holes 

July 10      Thursday 9:33 League Championship, Day 1 – Coordinator Elaine Steel 

July 11       Friday 9:33 League Championship Day 2 

July 17      Thursday 9:33 18 holes 

July 24      Thursday 9:33 18 holes 

July 31      Thursday 9:33 18 holes 

Aug 7        Thursday 9:33 Eclectic Day #1 – coordinator Mardie Campbell 

Aug 14       Thursday 9:33 Eclectic Day #2 

Aug 21      Thursday 9:33 18 Holes  

Aug 28      Thursday 9:33 18 holes 

Sept 4       Thursday 9:33 Solheim Cup  - Coordinator Elaine Steel 

Sept 11     Thursday  9:33 18 holes 

Sept 18    Thursday  9:33 18 holes 

Sept 25    Thursday 9:33 Turkey Shoot  and wrap up lunch – coordinator  Kiyo Greer  

December     TBA Christmas lunch 

   

OTHER TOURNAMENTS   

   

May 23  Club event at Sunshine Coast Golf Club 

August  TBC Field Day at Pender Harbour, Ladies 

August  TBC Blue Ocean Club Championship, Men’s & Ladies 

Sept   TBC Myrtle Point Malaspina in Powell River, Ladies   

   
 


